any CHPBA activities (with the express understanding that CHPBA teams will have priority 

to access cages). 

d. PCHS/PBT and CHPBA shall both have access to the storage containers on site for the 

storage of goods and equipment. 

6. Payment and Ownership of Improvements 

a. PBT in conjunction with PCHS agrees to pay CHPBA Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

($75,000) toward the construction of a high school field on Field 4 at Cheviot Park upon 

execution of this Agreement.   

b. PCHS/PBT agrees to pay for the tarps for both the pitching mound and the batter’s box. 

c. PCHS/PBT agrees to pay for materials and tools needed to maintain the fields between games.